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City of Grand Rapids, Minnesota 
$1,225,000 G.O. Utility Revenue Refunding Bonds, Series 2021D 

Proposed Current Refunding G.O. Util Rev Bond 2012D 

Assumes Current Market BQ "A1" Rates plus 20bps 

Sources & Uses 

 Dated 11/18/2021 |  Delivered 11/18/2021

Sources Of Funds 
Par Amount of Bonds $1,225,000.00

 
Total Sources $1,225,000.00

 
Uses Of Funds 
Total Underwriter's Discount  (1.200%) 14,700.00

Costs of Issuance 38,000.00

Deposit to Current Refunding Fund 1,170,000.00

Rounding Amount 2,300.00

 
Total Uses $1,225,000.00
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City of Grand Rapids, Minnesota 
$1,225,000 G.O. Utility Revenue Refunding Bonds, Series 2021D 

Proposed Current Refunding G.O. Util Rev Bond 2012D 

Assumes Current Market BQ "A1" Rates plus 20bps 

Debt Service Schedule 

Date Principal Coupon Interest Total P+I Fiscal Total

11/18/2021 - - - - -

08/01/2022 - - 10,606.67 10,606.67 -

02/01/2023 115,000.00 0.600% 7,546.25 122,546.25 133,152.92

08/01/2023 - - 7,201.25 7,201.25 -

02/01/2024 115,000.00 0.750% 7,201.25 122,201.25 129,402.50

08/01/2024 - - 6,770.00 6,770.00 -

02/01/2025 115,000.00 0.850% 6,770.00 121,770.00 128,540.00

08/01/2025 - - 6,281.25 6,281.25 -

02/01/2026 125,000.00 1.050% 6,281.25 131,281.25 137,562.50

08/01/2026 - - 5,625.00 5,625.00 -

02/01/2027 120,000.00 1.200% 5,625.00 125,625.00 131,250.00

08/01/2027 - - 4,905.00 4,905.00 -

02/01/2028 120,000.00 1.350% 4,905.00 124,905.00 129,810.00

08/01/2028 - - 4,095.00 4,095.00 -

02/01/2029 105,000.00 1.450% 4,095.00 109,095.00 113,190.00

08/01/2029 - - 3,333.75 3,333.75 -

02/01/2030 100,000.00 1.550% 3,333.75 103,333.75 106,667.50

08/01/2030 - - 2,558.75 2,558.75 -

02/01/2031 100,000.00 1.600% 2,558.75 102,558.75 105,117.50

08/01/2031 - - 1,758.75 1,758.75 -

02/01/2032 105,000.00 1.650% 1,758.75 106,758.75 108,517.50

08/01/2032 - - 892.50 892.50 -

02/01/2033 105,000.00 1.700% 892.50 105,892.50 106,785.00

Total $1,225,000.00 - $104,995.42 $1,329,995.42 -

Yield Statistics 

 
Bond Year Dollars $7,398.40

Average Life 6.040 Years

Average Coupon 1.4191633%

 
Net Interest Cost (NIC) 1.6178549%

True Interest Cost (TIC) 1.6247255%

Bond Yield for Arbitrage Purposes 1.4135001%

All Inclusive Cost (AIC) 2.1876059%

 
IRS Form 8038 

Net Interest Cost 1.4191633%

Weighted Average Maturity 6.040 Years
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City of Grand Rapids, Minnesota 
$1,225,000 G.O. Utility Revenue Refunding Bonds, Series 2021D 

Proposed Current Refunding G.O. Util Rev Bond 2012D 

Assumes Current Market BQ "A1" Rates plus 20bps 

Debt Service Comparison 

Date Total P+I Net New D/S Old Net D/S Savings

02/01/2022 - (2,300.00) - 2,300.00

02/01/2023 133,152.92 133,152.92 137,437.50 4,284.58

02/01/2024 129,402.50 129,402.50 135,075.00 5,672.50

02/01/2025 128,540.00 128,540.00 132,712.50 4,172.50

02/01/2026 137,562.50 137,562.50 140,087.50 2,525.00

02/01/2027 131,250.00 131,250.00 137,212.50 5,962.50

02/01/2028 129,810.00 129,810.00 133,992.50 4,182.50

02/01/2029 113,190.00 113,190.00 115,772.50 2,582.50

02/01/2030 106,667.50 106,667.50 112,972.50 6,305.00

02/01/2031 105,117.50 105,117.50 109,872.50 4,755.00

02/01/2032 108,517.50 108,517.50 111,772.50 3,255.00

02/01/2033 106,785.00 106,785.00 108,517.50 1,732.50

Total $1,329,995.42 $1,327,695.42 $1,375,425.00 $47,729.58

PV Analysis Summary (Net to Net) 

 
Gross PV Debt Service Savings..................... 42,202.10

 
Net PV Cashflow Savings @  1.414%(Bond Yield)..... 42,202.10

 
Contingency or Rounding Amount.................... 2,300.00

Net Present Value Benefit $44,502.10

 
Net PV Benefit / $1,267,202.10 PV Refunded Debt Service 3.512%

Net PV Benefit /  $1,170,000 Refunded Principal... 3.804%

Net PV Benefit /  $1,225,000 Refunding Principal.. 3.633%

 
Refunding Bond Information 

 
Refunding Dated Date 11/18/2021

Refunding Delivery Date 11/18/2021
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Resolution No.  _______________ 
 

Councilmember _________________ introduced the following resolution and moved its 
adoption: 

 
Resolution Providing for the Sale of 

$1,225,000 General Obligation Utility Revenue Refunding Bonds, Series 2021D 
 
 

A. WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Grand Rapids, Minnesota has heretofore 
determined that it is necessary and expedient to issue the City's $1,225,000 General 
Obligation Utility Revenue Refunding Bonds, Series 2021D (the "Bonds"), to finance a 
current refunding of the City’s Series 2012D Bonds; and 

 
B. WHEREAS, the City has retained Ehlers & Associates, Inc., in Roseville, Minnesota 

("Ehlers"), as its independent municipal advisor for the Bonds in accordance with Minnesota 
Statutes, Section 475.60, Subdivision 2(9); 

 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Grand Rapids, 
Minnesota, as follows: 
 
1. Authorization; Findings.  The City Council hereby authorizes Ehlers to assist the City for the 

sale of the Bonds. 
 
2. Meeting; Proposal Opening.  The City Council shall meet at 5:00 PM on October 25, 2021, 

for the purpose of considering proposals for and awarding the sale of the Bonds. 
 
3. Official Statement.  In connection with said sale, the officers or employees of the City are 

hereby authorized to cooperate with Ehlers and participate in the preparation of an official 
statement for the Bonds and to execute and deliver it on behalf of the City upon its 
completion. 

 
 
The motion for the adoption of the foregoing resolution was duly seconded by City Council 
Member _______________________ and, after full discussion thereof and upon a vote being 
taken thereon, the following City Council Members voted in favor thereof: 
 
 
and the following voted against the same: 

Whereupon said resolution was declared duly passed and adopted. 

Dated this 26th day of July 2021. 
 
 

_________________________________________ 
City Clerk 


